ES-301               Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
Facility: Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant
Exam Level: RO
Date of Examination: 6/6/2021
Operating Test #: 2021
Administrative Topic
(see Note)
Type

all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may overlap those
tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO / SRO-I  / SRO-U
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(EN)gineered safety feature
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(R)CA
(S)imulator
4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3 [2]
≤ 9 / ≤ 8 / ≤ 4 [2]
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1 [1]
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1 (control room system) [1]
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1 [2]
≥ 2 / ≥ 2 / ≥ 1 [3 including 1(A)]
≤ 3 / ≤ 3 / ≤ 2 (randomly selected) [0]
≥ 1 / ≥ 1 / ≥ 1 [1]
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Scenario #2 OP-Test # 2021
Examiners: Operators:
Initial Conditions: Unit-1 is at 100% power, MOC. Unit-2 is at 100% power.
Turnover: 13 Component Cooling Pump is OOS.
Instructions to the crew: The Shift Manager directs the crew to commence equalizing RCS
boron per OI-1H Section 6.6 to support activities scheduled next shift.
Critical Tasks:
1. Trips the reactor within 1 minute of the PROT CH TRIP alarm.
2. Commences a rapid RCS Cooldown not to exceed 100°F in any one hour.
3. Commences OTCC when both S/G levels are below (-)350 inches and prior to CET
temperatures reaching 560°F after Heat Removal capability has been lost.
Event # Malfunction # Event Type* Event Description
1 N/A N-ATC/SRO Commence Boron Equalization / OI-1H
2 rcs026_01
I-ATC/SRO
T-SRO
LT-110X Fails Low
3 1-CC-273
C-BOP/SRO
T-SRO
11 CCW Pump Leak / AOP-7C
4 cd001
C-BOP/SRO
R-ATC
Loss of Condenser Vacuum / AOP-7G
5
rps005
rps006
C-ATC/SRO
ATWS
EOP-0
6 swyd002 C-ALL Loss of Offsite Power
7 1-AFW-161 M-ALL
AFW Suction Line Block
Loss of All Feedwater / EOP-3
* (N)ormal (R)eactivity (I)nstrument (C)omponent (M)ajor (T)ech Spec